ITEM | PART NUMBER | SUFFIX | @TY | uM DESCRIPTION
165 5/8 S 1| voa94097 1 |EA [ FLANGE, FLAT FACED, 60 172 ID X 68 174" OD
B A—I 2 | vosasaoao 1 |ea | FLANGE GRODVED, 72 14° 1D x 80° OD
|t —————————— 39 7/8 43 43 SHT 4 3 | vo0a94055 1 EA | FLANGE, REDUCING, 61067 ID X 73“ OD X 1° THK
4 VO0494A7AP4 2 EA SHELL, 304/304L SST, 1/4° THK
24 1 33 SEE V049-4-055 s | voasaazars 1 |EA | SHELL, 304/304L SST, 1747 THK
A 69 5/8 ‘ FOR MACHINING DETAIL 6 1 2 |FT | BAR CS A36, 1 3/8° X 67
I SHT 4 "o nE SEE V049-4-097 7 | voaouzea 40 | EA | NUT, HEX, SILICON BRZ 5/16-18
FOR MACHINING
SHT 4 SHT 3 DETAIL 8 V049M785 B0 EA WASHER, FLAT, 5/16, 18-8 SST
SEE NOTE 2 SEE DETAIL 9 r SEE DETAIL 10 9 1 13 | FT | TUBING, 4° X 2° X 3/16° ASO0 GR B
SHT 3 SEE DETAIL 3 SuT 3 SEE DETAIL 11 - -
SHT 2 SHT 3 10 { V049MBI3 1 2 EA | RING, ANGLE, 2 1/2° X 2 1/2° X 1/4"-304 SST
1y n | voasmsis 1 1 |EA | RING ANGLE, 4* X 4 X 1/4°-304 SST
I ! 12| voaomaes 3 1 |EA | HALF NIPPLE, SST, 304L, CONFLAT 16 1/2° 0D
LIFTING 13 | voaomM310 3 1 |EA | HALF NIPPLE, SST, 3041, CONFLAT 12° OD
! ! *| 14 | voaoM7S3 3 6 |EA | BOLT, STL A325, 5/8-11 UNC X 3 1/2 LG
: l—> "B ~/ x| 15 | voasurss 3 6 |Ea | NuT, STL A32S, S5/8-11 UNC
16 3 4 |EA | ANCHOR 1° DIA, HILTI HVA, B-1/2° EMBEDMENT
| | 17 | voasmsao 1 1 |EA | RING 15° 1D x 20° OD x 1/2° THK-304 SST
DETAIL 8 18 | voasuoal 1 1 |EA | RING 11 ID x 16" OB x 1/2° THK-304 SST
SEE NOTE 16 | /SHT S l 19 | v045MB52 3 3 FT | BAR, 304 SST, 4* X 3/8"
' x| 20 |202678 3 30 |EA | BOLT, SA 193 B7, 7/8-9 UNC X 4° LG
Ve oea ! l SEE DETAIL 12 x| 21 |202679 3 30 [EA | NUT, SA 194 2H, 7/8-9 UNC
I—V D 1/14/4 52 TYP WDS 49 SHT 5 x| 22 |zoesst 3 60 [EA | WASHER, STL, 1 3/4° OD X 15/16 1D X 1/4° THK
SHT 3 3 PLACES | ' 23 | vo4oM3le 3 | |EA | HALF NIPPLE, SST, 304, CONFLAT 4 1/2° DD
l 24 | 202557 3 1 |EA | BLANK CONFLAT, SST 304L, 4 1/2° 0D
f\ ! ! l 25 | 20es49 3 1 |EA | BLANK CONFLAT, SST 304t, 12- OD
COMMDN 6050 26 | 202666 3 1 | EA | BLANK, CONFLAT, SST 304L, 16 1/2° 0D
72.25 \—/ Y l ID. REF. 27 | 202558 3 1 EA | GASKET, CONFLAT, COP OFHC, 4 1/2° OD
1.D. REF, ate 1
28 | 202552 3 1 | EA | GASKET, CONFLAT, COP OFHC, 12° 0D
SEE NOTE 1i f , " A
29 202670 3 1 EA GASKET, CONFLAT, COP OFHC, 16 1/2° OD
| l 30 | V049M776 8 [{EA | BOLT, HEX HD, 5/16-18 x 2 1/4 LG, 18-8 SST
l > "] l 31 | v0a9M779 32 |EA | BOLT, HEX HD, S/16-18 x 3 LG, 18-8 SST
! LONGITUDINAL SEAM l 32 | v049M780 36 |[EA | BOLT, HEX WD, 3/8-16 x 3 LG, 18-8 SST
ALTERNATE 180° APART l 33 | voaomre3 36 |EA | NUT, HEX, SILICON BRZ, 3/8-16
! 34 | v049M020 1 |EA | B-RING, VITRON (PER SPEC V049-2-045)
/TSJEIAéL 7 I 35 | voaomoal 1 |EA | D-RING, VITRON (PER SPEC V049-2-045)
! l 36 | V049M786 72 | €A | WASHER, FLAT, 3/8, 18-8 SST
| ' 37 | V0494A7AP37 2 |ea | supPoRT assempLY
4 F' 4 ' x| 38 | v045M773 3 6 |EA | WASHER LOCK, S/8°, A325
| l | 39 | veaacer 1 |Ea | asa” 0p ELBOW x 2 3/4° OD CF
I l / ‘ ‘ I ' NDTES = E£LECTROLESS NICKEL PLATE
N | ' 13 EACH SHELL IS TD BE MARKED WITH THE PSI PART ND.
| AS SHOWN WITH THE SHELL ITEM NO
= —l—l 12 PLATES PRIOR TO ROLLING MUST HAVE DIAGONAL CORNER
i 3 TO CORNER DIMENSIONS WITHIN 1716 OF EACH OTHER
‘ 11, MACHINING & RDOLLING PER SPEC V049-2-136.
P SEE DETAIL 4 // “
SEAM WELD /@ F SHT 2 10 THE CENTER LINES OF ALL SHELLS AND END FLANGES,
—A— Al L N THE MMON NE WITHIN +/- 1/1
SEE V049-4-020 gg[}: gETAIL 13 SHT 3 9 LEAK TEST & METHOD PER PSI SPEC: V049-2-014
FOR MACHINING DETAIL 70
Wiy 13 27 P I 8. CERTIFIED MANUFACTURER’'S MATERIAL TEST REPORTS REQUIRED, AS NOTED
\U 7]
\\\‘“ FL iny,, B 7 BOLT MOLES OF ALL FLANGES TO STRADDLE VERTICAL CENTERLINE +/_ 015
e OF L0y 7,
s‘é\?* 4,1,7'4 @_/ e 6. CLEAN PER SPECH V049-2-015
Ny 7
S *2 S DO NOT USE CARBON STEEL BRUSHES OR BRUSHES CONTAMINATED
== RAYMOND D. Cia z V0494A7AP3T WITH CARBON STEEL ON STAINLESS OR ALUMINUM MATERIAL
E REG. No é6753TO - LJ RBEOF 4 SPDOL FABRICATION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPEC V049-2-097
- iy -
z PSCE)EIESSTSESED § - - ‘_\ 17 WDS NO'S REFER T0 WELD DATA SPEC VO49-2-084 3. FOR FLANGE DETAILS SEE DWGS. V049-4-020, 097, & 0SS
S
'4, s ENG'NEERAL & 16. CONFLAT LEAK CHECK SLOTS ARE TO BE POSITIONED 2 FLANGE INCLUDES AN ANNULAR CHANNEL BETWEEN O-RINGS,
%, /1,/ ‘\C) N DN VERTICAL CENTERLINE. FOR A SINGLE PUMPOUT PORT, SEE DWG V049-4-061.
| B S R Ve PROTECTIVE I EACH FINISHED SHELL ASSY. SET IS TO HAVE EACH OF THE
APPROX. 3 PR I MANUFACTURING PIECES MARKED WITH THE SAME SET NO. AND SHIPPED TOGETHER.
. FOR LEVELING AND GROUT C : THE NUMBER IS TO BE MADE FROM THE DRAWING NO
ooy > REF 14. STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION TO BE IN PLUS SEQUENTIAL LETTER VO0494A7A-A, B ETC.
g/
ACCORDANCE WITH SPEC V049-2-039.
o4
lexeires s/ r/ 57 | APPROX. WEIGHT: 41344 037037ﬁ - 07\-—‘/
I SYMBOL | CHARACTERISTIC WISE_SP) S
b = . 7 FLATNESS DIRENSIONS ARE IN INCHES PZ’EQI(AEEUSPSDR Msmonhguscu n.ﬂ;gﬁh{,;ﬂg'gﬁ%, lllykc.
T ENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY TOLERANCES: "
INF . TION BELONGING TO PROCESS CYLINDRICITY FRACTIONAL ¢ ,l._ . . -
SESs AeTIOW, e, % 13 <4 sty oo | 2 | vesion weoate O MtR EE (77 [NICHEL] on | uvzerse | e ADAPTER A-7A
D O T O i, PURROSE FOR " PARALELLISM Hawraiite e el 1 | DESIGN UPDATE/FABRICATION (SHELL ONLY) GS | RDC | REC | PV | 10/3/96 |0283 60.50"ID x 72.25”ID
USEh, R SHALL_ SUCH INFRMATION BE €L PERPENDICULARITY RV Al omee " o |ISSUED FOR FDR omv | roc | Rec | DA | 4/27/96 | o145 LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT
FURNISHED IN WHOLE DR IN PART TO
ST OF Mgy AGRECHENT (DR WhiCH < ANGULARITY DO NDT SCALE THIS DRAWING | P1 | PRELIMINARY MAA | 3/19/9 D TRE ST v Te RV
URiTow FIMSENT OF PRDEESS SYSTEHS ve o DESCRIPTION ve o DESCRIPTION & TRUE POSITION | USED o REV DESCRIPTION CHKD | DRWN | DATE | Dens| VO0494A7AsaA7as | ] V049-4-A7A 2
INTERNATIONAL, INC AND SHALL BE SCALE SHEET
RETURNED UPDN REQUEST REFERENCE DRAWINGS © CONCENTRICITY NEXT ASS'YM ISSUE DESCRIPTION 1-t/2” = 1° 10F S

g

ov 23, 1996 - 141216




—e=t=—0.25

REF.

// 1 al030

—ei--—( 25

REF

//1Aata0
C

>
=

68 5/8

Uing
s, n,
g OF Loy, %,
\*‘é\\ﬁ 6‘/,‘7/‘/ “
* v 4
RAYMOND . ciatrc,

27 1/4
&
™
"
H
£  BEG. No. 26750
2
2

\\\\

N
T

(/

7] os]
.—A_

REGISTERED
Rg;g'SNSEIONAL
ER
Y N &
N

(/
NEE

/// 2 J//'mé"é‘

L7} 015
_.A_

(7
”
“n LT

7225 1D
REF
\\
6050 1D N
REF.

WELD SEAM
SEE DETAIL 13

WELD SEAM
SEE DETAIL 13

-~ 6100008 =

DETAIL "3~ DETAIL 4" BDETAIL "13”
QTY: 1

QTY: 2

72.75: %3

PRO MS_INTERNATIONAL IN

MAKE FROM V049M175-1 MAKE FROM V049M174-1
20 WALKUP DR WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581 USA
ADAPTER A-7A

60.30"ID x 72.25°ID
LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT

€AD FILE SIZE | D

WG N0 REV
V0494A7A74A7S48 | ] V(04S-4-A7A c

Nov 14, 1996 - 13:5506

ScaLE AS NOTED SHEET 20F S




3716 /2-6 WIS 16
3716 -—
ot j— 1°
174 ——1 .‘ REF
REF
PROTECT THIS SURFACE
DURING FABRICATION REF T‘/Q
AN REF
VDS 3376 /56 N
wDs :@—Ve\ 174 \
18
WDS 16 REF \ PROTECT THIS SURFACE
3/16] /2-6 ’ Tz / DURING FABRICATION
174
/ r 7 7 77 7 773 REF “uil!lll“
~ \ I
* vhs 3178 W oF LQG‘,{; Yy,
S o O
/ S gl 5>,
"/ l- DETAIL “11” * oz
— YMOND D. CIATTO 2
@/( v = RAREG. No. 26759 E
REF T 0 ) REG!STE‘?)%{;L s
P A ” ” ] PROFESS -
DETAIL *9 DETAIL "1 18 }—SEE_DETAIL “15* Z o, ENGINEER & &
SHEET 5 6,' /l'/( IN %Q\ &
Yyl ENGINES
2, A
13 }-SEE NOTE 16. vy, G o
eeee e °o®° .:yngS‘, J/f/ j ’//?u/f"(
PROTECT THIS SURFACE
/ DURING FABRICATION I 256 DIA. HOLE IN
ITEM 4 FOR ITEM 33
PROTECT THIS SURFACE DS
’ 7 1006 DIA. HOLE IN " DURING FABRICATION Vs 8
7 ITEM 4 FOR ITEM 8
WV AN
N\‘\\’ 2 N\ 1/8 —a e /@9 1—1/8
{ 4 1/8 Asx é)
: | I ANAN { AN
f 36 172° R. |
f { - — VIS B ] /13
3 1/8 |
/8 SEE DETAIL “14° s
SHEET 5 1 %7
DS 12 14.06 DIA. HOLE IN
/8 ITEM 33 FOR ITEM 4 N N\ 23
WS 12 |
B /8
36 172" R
SECTION “E”="E i 00000
SECTION "F*—*F~*
418 78] fa-6 \WIS 12
174
e IS 21
SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISIONS
SECTION “D”-"D” PROCESS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.
20 WALKUP DR. WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581 USA
ADAPTER A-7A
72 174" X 60 1/2*
LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT
CAD FRE S1E | VG M V.
VO494ATAZ4ATASI I I} V049-4-A7A 2
fanad AS NOTED Bexy 3I0F S
8 ] 7 T 6 ] s | | 3

I 2 I

1

Nov 21, 1996 - 07:07:48



f
[ ()
S/8° ANNULUS PIPING PORT /
SEE NOTE 2 + 1 e
O .
i
TN
—t-—1/4

N

SEE DETAIL “1° @\

e 4
EoQ

-l
TYP
174
SEE DETAIL 2*
i . , , SECTIDN IICI/_I/CII
VIEW "A"-"A" VIEW “B”-"B
11/16 DIA THRU
o 74 1/8 3 HOLES
1 374
-~ o ‘_
@l 1/4°
2 PLACES \ [1ve Rer }% 'é j ¢ 7 }
5 — | = (s 7 L A R B
PLATE ! 4150' ! 4 - —
&L SUPPORT f 007 120
o | 8 - 1 172
L PLATE ‘“rmim,f,,i DETAIL "1"
& SUPPORT \'3-‘\‘ gUF L QrTY: 2
" " \
DETAIL "2 Sa¥ ;ﬂ@ﬂ 5
ary 2 * A
RAYMOND D. CIATTC

REG. No. 26750

REGISTERED

PROFESSIONAL

”
(4
000

0, ENGINEER

’,

4 ~ I:';‘
: PROCESS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC,
/ £ . %1’:‘( E :?'Q\i¢ on m.Euﬂ OR. wswgsmo.lmmwg% |!'§A
N
’ "lmm wst A

6030°1D . 75.85¢1D
.S0° X 227
///? 7S¢ LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT

BWG NO.
V0494a7as4a7452 | ]} V049-4-A7A

CAD FRLE s REV.

ScaLe AS NOTED seet 4OF S

Nov 22, 1996 - 152627



/e ANGLE 2 1/2° X 2 1/2* X 1/4*
304 SST ROLLED AS SHOWN

25 172 '

25 172

SEE DETAIL 12
TYP.

L J

DETAIL

7006
7281 1D, 1906

SIZE & ROUNDNESS

II7I

R36 378

QTY: 2

DETAIL

By PSI

1141

QTY. 1

ANGLE 4° X 4° X 1/4

304 SST ROLLED A% ‘SHOWN
1 CLEG IN

11716 DIA. THRU
6 HOLES

(MATCH DRILL
FROM LEG ASSY)

/\‘ﬁf’\T

R36 3/8

™
N ’
\ ’
\ T

\ ;!
\ o

~ l-

ARA Vi TA

&

+0.06
-0.00

SIZE & ROUNDNESS

7281 LD

38 3/8 =

38 3/8

DETAIL

”8//

aTtY 1

llSl

DETAIL

aty. 1

2 —e
1
1172

T
T
1

sra—f-

DETAIL

QTY: 4

'18’

\“umam;;,,

\\\ \?’ OF LOU/(\ "',/
"?’,1, %

RAYMOND D. CIATTO
REG. No. 26750
REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER

20 WALKUP DR, WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01381 USA

ADAPTER A-7A
60.50"ID x 72.237ID
LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT

CaD FRE

VG MO
voasaazazanzass | D V049-4-A7A

soae AS NOTED bt SOF S

Nov 23, 1996 - 083607

2 ] )



